A
si
a
P
ac
ifi
c
E

0  = ATEX 1/21 Only
PRODUCT CODE
ORDERING EXAMPLE
MAXIMUM FLOW VALUES
Construction
Type
Maximum Flow Values
Following ISO Standards 5782, 6358 and 6953
Compact High Flow
Litres Per Minute (ANR)
1/4 NPT 1/4 NPT 1/2 NPT
5 μm 25 μm 5 μm 25 μm 5 μm 25 μm
Filter Inlet pressure = 6.3 bar and ∆ P = 1 bar - - 1780 2600 1800 3300
Regulator Inlet pressure = 10 bar, setpoint = 6.3 bar and ∆ P = 1 bar - - 3120 7800
Filter Regulator Inlet pressure = 10 bar, setpoint = 6.3 bar and ∆ P = 1 bar 1280 1400 2380 2450 3920 4430
1. High-Flow stainless steel filter regulator (1/4 NPT, 25 µm filtration) with auto drain,
    pressure gauge & mounting bracket
    • Product Code: 342A8201ADGMB
2. Compact low temperature stainless steel filter regulator (1/4 NPT, 25 µm filtration)
    with low temperature pressure gauge & mounting bracket
     • Product Code: 342A8209GLTMB
22
A
si
a
P
ac
ifi
c
E
xp
re
ss
 C
at
al
og
-R
ev
1.
0(
11
/2
01
7)
Series
651/652
FEATURES
• High flow with a wide range of adjustable output pressure ranges
• Optional low profile gauge, round gauge, digital gauge or digital pressure switch
• Optional extended temperature range of -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C)
• Sintered polyethylene elements, with centrifugal separator,
  include 5 and 25 microns
• Threaded ports allow for individual or modular mounting
• Innovative two position plastic drain with manual and semi-automatic functions.
  Additional drains include an automatic style (brass)
• Polycarbonate and aluminum bowls with a selection of sight gauge materials that
  meet industry and application requirements
• Key lockable and tamper resistant models
• Air purity class according to ISO 8573-1: 2010
PARTICULATE FILTER/REGULATOR
1/8" - 1/2"
HOW TO ORDER
G
Port Type
8 = NPTF
G = ISO 228/1-G*
Pressure Range
H = 7-145 PSIG/0.5-10 bar
Drain Type
A = Auto drain normally open
N = Manual - Semi-Automatic drain
Options
A00 = No options
106 = Low temperature (-40°C/-40°F)**
117 = ATEX Zones 1-21
Gauge Type
G = Low profile gauge bar/PSI
N = No Gauge with Port Plate (1/8 NPTF)
P = No Gauge with Port Plate (1/8 ISO 7/1 Rc)
0 = No gauge port
Port Size
1 = 1/8 (651 series)
2 = 1/4 (651 or 652 series)
3 = 3/8 (652 series)
4 = 1/2 (652 series)
Product Series
651
652
Revision Letter
A = Initial release
Product Type
P = Filter/Regulator - Particulate
Elements
B = 5 Micron (White)
J = 25 Micron (Yellow)
Bowl Type
K = Metal bowl without sight gauge
P = Polycarbonate bowl with bowl guard
651 A P B P 2 G A00 H N
*   Conforms to ISO standards 1179-1
**  Compressed air must be dry enough so no ice formation is present on the product.
     All bowls should be emptied prior to ambient temperatures dropping below 32°F (0°C)
23
A
si
a
P
ac
ifi
c
E
xp
re
ss
 C
at
al
og
-R
ev
1.
0(
11
/2
01
7)
VCEF/VCEV
prefix
*options
A = option A
B = option B
C = option C

G551H401 110V / 50HzMOMC
INSTALLATION
ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES
Add prefix corresponding to specific conduit size required to any RedHat II valve catalog number & specify the voltage.
*options
• Installation/Maintenance instructions are included with each valve
• The solenoid operators can be mounted in any position without affecting operation
• For optimum life and performance, the solenoid should be mounted vertically and upright to reduce the possibility of
  foreign matter accumulating in the solenoid base sub-assembly area
• Internal and external earthing connection
OPTION: A OPTION: B
OPTION: C OPTION: D
TECHNICAL INFORMATION - VCEF&VCEV INSTALLATION
ASCO broad range of fluid automation solutions
1 - One-stop solution provider
2 - Valve actuation control
      * Control Valves applications
      * ON/OFF Valves
3 - Refining
      * Process heater
      * Desulphurization operations
      * Flaring systems
      * Coking units
4 - Customised solutions
      * Emergency shutdown system
      * Online diagnostic testing
      * Process valve automation
      * Safety instrumented system / critical application
APPLIC
ATIO
N
ASCO broad range of fluid automation solutions
1 - Process automation control
      * Unique solution for easy integration of  pneumatic systems
2 - Water & wastewater
      * Reservoir pump
      * Sludge pumping
      * Pumping & blowers
      * Pumps & chemical dispersion
      * Municipal water conditioning/chlorination systems
3 - Food & beverage
      * Processing
      * Infrastructure / Utility
      * Packaging
      * Water treatment
4 - ASCO solutions (Bespoke solutions)
      * Cabinet mount
1
2
4
5
APPLIC
ATIO
N
ASCO
Asia Pacific Contacts
61 - 2 - 9454 - 6400
86 - 21 - 3338 - 7300
91 - 44 - 6633 - 7300
81 - 798 - 65 - 6361
82 - 234 - 83 - 1570
64 - 9 - 441 - 0870
65 - 6556 - 1100
886 - 2 - 8912 - 1233
66 - 2962 - 7484
60 - 3 - 7949 - 9228
63 - 2 - 479 - 5100
84 - 8 - 6290 - 3034
62 - 21 - 2966 - 6242
Australia
China